

**City of West Allis
2015 Project No. 5
Bid Opening - 4/16/15**

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER
BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

West Montana Avenue from South 84th Street to South 88th Street
South 85th Street from West Montana Avenue to South Osage Avenue
West Durham Avenue from South 90th Street to South Orleans Avenue

			American Sewer Services, Inc. N2768 County Road P Rubicon, WI 53078		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Rd. Pewaukee, WI 53072		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 070420 Milwaukee, WI 53207		Zignego Company, Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186	
ITEM	UNITS		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1	Excavation	4,142 Cu. Yds.	\$27.50	113,905.00	\$20.00	82,840.00	\$18.21	75,425.82	\$21.50	89,053.00
2	Borrow Excavation	181 Cu. Yds.	\$34.50	6,244.50	\$20.00	3,620.00	\$10.32	1,867.92	\$5.00	905.00
3	Sodding	2,120 Sq. Yds.	\$8.00	16,960.00	\$8.00	16,960.00	\$7.15	15,158.00	\$8.00	16,960.00
4	Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	380 Lin. Ft.	\$2.30	874.00	\$3.00	1,140.00	\$3.86	1,466.80	\$2.00	760.00
5	Walk & Drive Removal	14,920 Sq. Ft.	\$1.20	17,904.00	\$1.00	14,920.00	\$0.61	9,101.20	\$0.75	11,190.00
6	Curb Removal	3,090 Lin. Ft.	\$5.75	17,767.50	\$4.00	12,360.00	\$4.16	12,854.40	\$2.00	6,180.00
7	Pavement Removal	240 Sq. Yds.	\$57.00	13,680.00	\$8.00	1,920.00	\$5.17	1,240.80	\$5.00	1,200.00
8	Asphaltic Surface Removal	4,520 Sq. Yds.	\$6.50	29,380.00	\$2.00	9,040.00	\$4.16	18,803.20	\$1.00	4,520.00
9	5" Concrete Sidewalk	4,410 Sq. Ft.	\$5.00	22,050.00	\$3.55	15,655.50	\$3.60	15,876.00	\$5.00	22,050.00
10	7" Concrete Walk & Drive	10,530 Sq. Ft.	\$5.40	56,862.00	\$4.00	42,120.00	\$4.58	48,227.40	\$5.55	58,441.50
11	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	96 Sq. Ft.	\$46.00	4,416.00	\$33.00	3,168.00	\$29.58	2,839.68	\$65.00	6,240.00
12	31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	5,250 Lin. Ft.	\$17.80	93,450.00	\$13.95	73,237.50	\$13.84	72,660.00	\$15.00	78,750.00
13	Asphaltic Curb	40 Lin. Ft.	\$14.40	576.00	\$12.50	500.00	\$50.00	2,000.00	\$50.00	2,000.00
14	7" Concrete Pavement	7,290 Sq. Yds.	\$32.20	234,738.00	\$28.00	204,120.00	\$26.47	192,966.30	\$27.75	202,297.50
15	H.E.S. 7" Concrete Pavement	320 Sq. Yds.	\$50.00	16,000.00	\$33.00	10,560.00	\$39.29	12,572.80	\$50.00	16,000.00
16	8" Concrete Base	120 Sq. Yds.	\$34.50	4,140.00	\$32.00	3,840.00	\$35.38	4,245.60	\$40.00	4,800.00
17	Permeable Interlocking Concrete Pavement	1,060 Sq. Ft.	\$18.00	19,080.00	\$12.00	12,720.00	\$15.80	16,748.00	\$20.00	21,200.00
18	Pavement Ties	60 Each	\$11.50	690.00	\$7.00	420.00	\$9.00	540.00	\$12.00	720.00
19	12 Oz. Non-Woven Protective Geotextile	1,280 Sq. Yds.	\$4.50	5,760.00	\$4.00	5,120.00	\$5.30	6,784.00	\$4.00	5,120.00
20	4" Underdrain, Complete	340 Lin. Ft.	\$19.00	6,460.00	\$16.00	5,440.00	\$30.00	10,200.00	\$16.00	5,440.00
21	Pavement Gap	1 Each	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$1,100.00	1,100.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00
22	Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	2,970 Tons	\$13.00	38,610.00	\$14.00	41,580.00	\$14.53	43,154.10	\$13.00	38,610.00
23	ASTM Number 8 Stone	30 Tons	\$28.00	840.00	\$19.00	570.00	\$25.00	750.00	\$70.00	2,100.00
24	ASTM Number 57 Stone	170 Tons	\$33.00	5,610.00	\$17.00	2,890.00	\$23.50	3,995.00	\$70.00	11,900.00
25	ASTM Number 2 Stone	1,990 Tons	\$28.00	55,720.00	\$17.00	33,830.00	\$23.50	46,765.00	\$25.00	49,750.00

**City of West Allis
2015 Project No. 5
Bid Opening - 4/16/15**

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER
BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

West Montana Avenue from South 84th Street to South 88th Street
South 85th Street from West Montana Avenue to South Osage Avenue
West Durham Avenue from South 90th Street to South Orleans Avenue

			American Sewer Services, Inc. N2768 County Road P Rubicon, WI 53078		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Rd. Pewaukee, WI 53072		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 070420 Milwaukee, WI 53207		Zignego Company, Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186	
ITEM	UNITS		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
26 Joint Sealing	7,740	Sq. Yds.	\$2.30	17,802.00	\$1.50	11,610.00	\$1.01	7,817.40	\$1.25	9,675.00
27 Tack Coat	47	Gallons	\$11.00	517.00	\$10.00	470.00	\$7.00	329.00	\$3.00	141.00
28 HMA Pavement (Type E-0.3)	80	Tons	\$161.00	12,880.00	\$140.00	11,200.00	\$125.00	10,000.00	\$150.00	12,000.00
29 Trenching	2,391	Lin. Ft.	\$9.50	22,714.50	\$8.19	19,582.29	\$6.50	15,541.50	\$4.00	9,564.00
30 Pole Baes	38	Each	\$1,128.00	42,864.00	\$981.00	37,278.00	\$782.00	29,716.00	\$782.00	29,716.00
31 Pole Base Removal	17	Each	\$375.00	6,375.00	\$325.00	5,525.00	\$180.00	3,060.00	\$180.00	3,060.00
32 2" Conduit HDPE Directional Bore	4,766	Lin. Ft.	\$21.60	102,945.60	\$18.82	89,696.12	\$19.75	94,128.50	\$19.75	94,128.50
33 18" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	37	Lin. Ft.	\$140.00	5,180.00	\$92.00	3,404.00	\$122.00	4,514.00	\$122.00	4,514.00
34 18" Dia. Storm Sewer	253	Lin. Ft.	\$135.00	34,155.00	\$92.00	23,276.00	\$77.00	19,481.00	\$77.00	19,481.00
35 15" Dia. Storm Sewer	260	Lin. Ft.	\$120.00	31,200.00	\$90.00	23,400.00	\$75.00	19,500.00	\$75.00	19,500.00
36 12" Dia. Storm Sewer	433	Lin. Ft.	\$115.00	49,795.00	\$109.00	47,197.00	\$72.00	31,176.00	\$72.00	31,176.00
37 8" Dia. Storm Sewer	130	Lin. Ft.	\$65.00	8,450.00	\$75.00	9,750.00	\$82.00	10,660.00	\$82.00	10,660.00
38 6" Dia. Storm Underdrain	215	Lin. Ft.	\$220.00	47,300.00	\$84.00	18,060.00	\$60.00	12,900.00	\$50.00	10,750.00
39 6" Dia. Storm Sewer	14	Lin. Ft.	\$120.00	1,680.00	\$75.00	1,050.00	\$125.00	1,750.00	\$125.00	1,750.00
40 6" Dia. Building Storm Sewer (59)	1,053	Lin. Ft.	\$125.00	131,625.00	\$106.00	111,618.00	\$51.00	53,703.00	\$51.00	53,703.00
41 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (6)	30	Vert. Ft.	\$425.00	12,750.00	\$280.00	8,400.00	\$350.00	10,500.00	\$350.00	10,500.00
42 Catch Basins	18	Units	\$1,650.00	29,700.00	\$1,340.00	24,120.00	\$1,380.00	24,840.00	\$1,380.00	24,840.00
43 Clean Out Assembly	1	Unit	\$1,350.00	1,350.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00
44 Cut-In Underdrain Connection	1	Unit	\$500.00	500.00	\$150.00	150.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$500.00	500.00
45 Catch Basin Abandonments	3	Units	\$750.00	2,250.00	\$300.00	900.00	\$500.00	1,500.00	\$500.00	1,500.00
46 Storm Manhole Abandonments	1	Unit	\$850.00	850.00	\$300.00	300.00	\$1,058.00	1,058.00	\$500.00	500.00
47 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	1,806	Lin. Ft.	\$147.00	265,482.00	\$144.00	260,064.00	\$117.00	211,302.00	\$117.00	211,302.00
48 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (9)	94	Vert. Ft.	\$550.00	51,700.00	\$200.00	18,800.00	\$265.00	24,910.00	\$265.00	24,910.00
49 6" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (60)	1,048	Lin. Ft.	\$165.00	172,920.00	\$163.00	170,824.00	\$102.00	106,896.00	\$102.00	106,896.00
50 6" Dia. Trenchless Sanitary Lateral (8)	132	Lin. Ft.	\$175.00	23,100.00	\$170.00	22,440.00	\$296.01	39,073.32	\$265.00	34,980.00

**City of West Allis
2015 Project No. 5
Bid Opening - 4/16/15**

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER
BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

West Montana Avenue from South 84th Street to South 88th Street
South 85th Street from West Montana Avenue to South Osage Avenue
West Durham Avenue from South 90th Street to South Orleans Avenue

			American Sewer Services, Inc. N2768 County Road P Rubicon, WI 53078		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Rd. Pewaukee, WI 53072		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 070420 Milwaukee, WI 53207		Zignego Company, Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186	
ITEM	UNITS		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
51 Cut-In 8" Connection	1	Unit	\$725.00	725.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00
52 Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seals	11	Units	\$225.00	2,475.00	\$200.00	2,200.00	\$110.00	1,210.00	\$110.00	1,210.00
53 6" Water Main Alterations	5	Units	\$7,400.00	37,000.00	\$4,300.00	21,500.00	\$6,500.00	32,500.00	\$6,500.00	32,500.00
54 6" Water Main Alteration with Valve	1	Unit	\$8,400.00	8,400.00	\$4,800.00	4,800.00	\$9,000.00	9,000.00	\$9,000.00	9,000.00
55 Adjust Catch Basin Frames	20	Each	\$375.00	7,500.00	\$500.00	10,000.00	\$200.00	4,000.00	\$400.00	8,000.00
56 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	11	Each	\$400.00	4,400.00	\$550.00	6,050.00	\$250.00	2,750.00	\$400.00	4,400.00
57 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	10	Each	\$500.00	5,000.00	\$550.00	5,500.00	\$250.00	2,500.00	\$425.00	4,250.00
58 Adjust Water Valve Boxes	13	Each	\$150.00	1,950.00	\$250.00	3,250.00	\$100.00	1,300.00	\$75.00	975.00
59 Inlet Protection Barriers	58	Units	\$50.00	2,900.00	\$60.00	3,480.00	\$23.50	1,363.00	\$50.00	2,900.00
60 Manhole Protection Barriers	21	Units	\$100.00	2,100.00	\$60.00	1,260.00	\$40.00	840.00	\$100.00	2,100.00
61 Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$23,000.00	23,000.00	\$21,066.00	21,066.00	\$28,000.00	28,000.00
Total				1,942,252.10		1,602,325.41		1,431,126.74		1,478,768.50